and Interim Financial Statements (see Section 19.3 “Incorporation by reference” and Appendix F), and the
notes related hereto, as well as the other parts of this Prospectus, in particular the information included in
Section 10 “Self Storage Group ASA Financial Information” and Section 11 “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information”.

This Section provides information about the Group’s unaudited consolidated capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness on an actual basis as of 30 June 2019. Other than as set forth below, there has been no material

change since 30 June 2019.

 Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Group’s unaudited consolidated capitalisation as of 30

June 2019. Other than as set forth below, there has been no material change since 30 June 2019. As shown

in Note 1 below, the table includes elements that the Company has deemed to be interest bearing or financial

debt, including obligations under finance leases.

(In NOK thousands)

As of 30 June
20191

(Unaudited)

Adjustments for
Consideration

Shares2

Adjustment for
new interest-
bearing loan3

Adjustment for
repayment of

debt4
As adjusted
(Unaudited)

Indebtedness

Current debt:

Guaranteed  44 372   44 372

Secured  17 150  6 000  23 150

Unguaranteed/unsecured  -   -

Non-current debt:

Guaranteed  395 368   395 368

Secured  215 370  114 000 -2 938 326 433

Unguaranteed/unsecured  -   -

Total indebtedness  672 260  120 000 - 2 938 789 323

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital   7 872 390   8 262

Share premium  670 494 74 610   745 104

Other reserves  -361   -361

Retained earnings  212 988   212 988

Total shareholders’ equity  890 993 75 000   965 993

Total capitalisation  1 563 253 75 000 120 000 - 2 938 1 755 316

The Eurobox Acquisition is consolidated from 1 July 2019, and is thus not reflected in the interim financial information as of and for the three and
six month periods ended 30 June 2019. The Acquisition has several effects on the Company’s income statement and balance sheet including
effects not described in the above table. For information regarding the Acquisition see Section 5 ”The Acquisition”. For information regarding the
Acquisition’s estimated effect on SSG’s income statement and balance sheet, see the unaudited pro forma financial information in Section 11
“Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information”

[…]

2.98 %, and the interest expense gives a pre-tax pro forma expense totalling NOK 3.2 million, a tax effect of

NOK 0.7 million and an expense of NOK 2.5 million after tax. This adjustment is expected to have a continuing

impact.

Note 4 – Income tax expense

The income tax expense of NOK 0.9 million in the pro forma adjustment column can be split as presented

below.

Summary of income tax expense (NOK millions)

Tax effect on depreciation of excess values (see note 1) -0.2

Tax effect on pro forma interests (see note 3) -0.7

Total  -0.9

80

 Unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position

The table below sets out Self Storage Group’s unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position

as of 31 December 2018, as if the acquisition had occurred on that date.

Self Storage
Group ASA

Consolidated

Cron
Invest AS

Cron
Gruppen

AS

Eurobox
Billingstad

AS

Eurobox
Minilager AS

 IFRS
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidation

adjustments

Pro forma
adjustments

  Pro forma

 In NOK Thousands  (IFRS) (NGAAP) (NGAAP) (NGAAP) (NGAAP)  (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)  (unaudited)

Assets

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets
- - - 489 116  - - -6054  -

Investment in subsidiaries
- - - - 30  - -302 -  -

Investment in shares
- - - - 623  - -6232 -  -

Investment property
524 505 36 130 14 420 19 069 -  165 8801 - -  760 005

Property, plant and equipment
70 405 - 32 - 4 909  - - 15 4041  90 749

Goodwill
94 639 - - - -  - - 99 9111  194 550

Financial instruments  - - - - -  - - 24 7501  24 750

Other intangible assets
1 376 - - - -  - - -   1 376

Other long-term receivables
- - - - 1 428  - - -  1 428

Total non-current assets
690 925 36 130 14 452 19 558 7 105  165 880 -653 139 460  1 072 858

Current assets

Inventories
1 270 - - - -  - - -  1 270

Trade and other receivables
13 421 11 - - 1 156  - - -  14 588

Other current assets
22 598 7 593 5 285 3 839 10 798  - -9 8391 -  40 274

Cash and bank deposits
122 228 1 824 274 - 8 691  - 6532 104 8073  238 476

Total current assets
159 517 9 428 5 558 3 839 20 644  - -9 187 104 807  294 607

Total assets
850 442 45 559 20 010 23 398 27 749  165 880 -9 839 244 267  1 367 466

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Issued share capital
6 573 100 10 500 100 6 110  - -16 8103 1 6883,5  8 261

Share premium
427 889 - - 19 130 -  - -19 1303 323 3123,5  751 201

Other reserves
290 1 210 699 - 122  - 51 8833 -53 9145  290

Retained earnings
190 299 10 833 756 246 4 108  129 3671 -15 9433 -142 8245  176 841

Total equity
625 051 12 143 11 956 19 475 10 339  129 367 - 128 262  936 593

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Long-term interest-bearing debt
118 023 - - - -  - - 108 0003  226 023

Other financial liabilities
873 - - - -  - - -  873

Deferred tax liabilities
34 911 3 218 2 531 - -  36 5131 - 6 0051,3,4  83 178

Provisions
 - - - -  - - -  -

Obligations under finance leases
143 - - - -  - - -  143

Other non-current liabilities
  24 256 - - -  - - -  24 256

Total non-current liabilities
153 950 27 474 2 531 - -  36 513 - 114 005  334 473

Current liabilities

Short-term interest-bearing debt
11 750 - - - -  - - -  11 750

Trade and other payables
11 404 25 95 1 232 674  - - -  13 431

Income tax payable
11 647 - - - -  - - -  11 647

Other taxes and withholdings
5 291 - 109 - 198  - - -  5 598

Provisions
 - - - -  - - -  -

Obligations under finance leases
74 - - - -  - - -  74

Other current liabilities
31 275 5 916 5 319 2 690 16 538  - -9 8391 2 0002  53 899

Total current liabilities
71 441 5 942 5 523 3 922 17 410  - -9 839 2 000  96 399

Total liabilities
225 391 33 415 8 054 3 922 17 410  36 513 -9 839 116 005  430 872

Total equity and liabilities
850 442 45 559 20 010 23 398 27 749  165 880 -9 839 244 267  1 367 466

81

Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position – IFRS adjustment

The Group applied IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 in 2018. IFRS 9 does not affect the carrying amount of financial assets

and liabilities and IFRS 15 does not affect how Eurobox recognises any of the current types of revenue within

scope of IFRS 15, retail sales and distribution of insurance. The new standard does not apply to rental income,